St. George Island Utility Co., Ltd.

3848 Killearn Court Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 668-0440 • (904) 927-2648

June 7, 1994

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

 $C \cdots$

Re: St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd.
Petition for Interim and Permanent Rate Increase
in Franklin County, Florida - Docket No. 940

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is the original and fifteen copies of an Amended Certificate of Service.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

ACK _____ Sincerely,

AFA _____ Sincerely,

Gene D. Brown

GDB:smc

5821 JUNI3#

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Petition for Interim and Permanent Rate Increase in Franklin County by ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY, LTD. Docket No.: 940109-WU Filed: June 7, 1994

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the following pleadings have been furnished by U. S. Mail this 7th day of June, 1994 to Barbara Sanders, Esq., Attorney for St. George Island Water & Sewer District, Post Office Box 157, Apalachicola, FL 32320: Notice of Compliance with Request for Production of Documents; Notice of Service of Supplemental Answers to Citizens' Interrogatories to St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd.; Supplemental Answers to Interrogatories from Citizens to St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd.; Motion for Protective Order; Notice of Service of First Interrogatories of St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. directed to the Citizens of the State of Florida.

DATED this 7th day of June, 1994.

ZENE D. BROWN

3848 Killearn Court Tallahassee, FL 32308

Fla. Bar I.D. 096262

(904)668-6103

and

DOCUMENT PLACER-DATE

05821 JUNIS #
FRSC-RECG DS/REPORTING

G. STEVEN PFEIFFER
Apgar, Pelham, Pfeiffer &
 & Theriaque
909 East Park Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Fla. Bar I.D. 124400
(904)222-5984

Attorneys for St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished this 7th day of June, 1994 by U.S. Mail to Robert Pierson and Suzanne Summerlin, Division of Legal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850; Harold McLean, Office of Public Counsel, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400; and Barbara Sanders, Post Office Box 157, Apalachicola, FL 32320.

GENE D. BROWN